CWW / CFW
Circular duct heaters
for hot water
Page 2  |  Chap. 4
CWW
Circular duct heaters for hot water
C I R C U L A R  D U C T  H E A T E R S  F O R  H O T  W A T E R
Design

 /
CF
W
Page 16  |  Chap. 4
C I R C U L A R  D U C T  H E A T E R S  F O R  H O T  W A T E R
A C T U A T O R S  A N D  V A L V E S
Actuator RVAZ4-24
Valve ZTR
Valve ZTV
Actuators and valves for KVS 0.25 – 8.0
(110°C max)
Description Type
3-position actuator for ZTV/ZTR valves, degree of protection IP44 RVAZ4-24
Actuator for 0...10V signal for ZTV/ZTR valves, degree of protection IP44 RVAZ4-24A
Description Kv Type
2-way ½” valve 0.25 ZTV15-0.25
2-way ½” valve 0.4 ZTV15-0.4
2-way ½” valve 0.6 ZTV15-0.6
2-way ½” valve 1.0 ZTV15-1.0
2-way ½” valve 1.6 ZTV15-1.6
2-way ¾” valve 2.0 ZTV20-2.0
2-way ¾” valve 2.5 ZTV20-2.5
2-way ¾” valve 4.0 ZTV20-4.0
2-way ¾” valve 6.0 ZTV20-6.0
2-way 1” valve 8.0 ZTVB25-8.0
3-way ½” valve 0.25 ZTR15-0.25
3-way ½” valve 0.4 ZTR15-0.4
3-way ½” valve 0.6 ZTR15-0.6
3-way ½” valve 1.0 ZTR15-1.0
3-way ½” valve 1.6 ZTR15-1.6
3-way ¾” valve 2.0 ZTR20-2.0
3-way ¾” valve 2.5 ZTR20-2.5
3-way ¾” valve 4.0 ZTR20-4.0
3-way ¾” valve 6.0 ZTR20-6.0
3-way 1” valve 8.0 ZTRB25-8
Description Type
3-position actuator for MTVS/MTRS valves, degree of protection IP54 RVAN5-24
Actuator for 0...10V signal for MTVS/MTRS valves, degree of protection IP54 RVAN5-24A
Description Kv Type
2-way ½” valve 1.0 MTVS15-1.0
2-way ½” valve 1.6 MTVS15-1.6
2-way ½” valve 2.1 MTVS15-2.1
2-way ½” valve 2.7 MTVS15-2.7
2-way ¾” valve 4.2 MTVS20-4.2
2-way ¾” valve 5.6 MTVS20-5.6
2-way 1”valve 10.0 MTVS25-10
2-way 1 ¼”valve 16.0 MTVS32-16
3-way ½” valve 0.63 MTRS15-0.63
3-way ½” valve 1.0 MTRS15-1.0
3-way ½” valve 1.6 MTRS15-1.6
3-way ½” valve 2.1 MTRS15-2.1
3-way ½” valve 2.7 MTRS15-2.7
3-way ¾”valve 4.2 MTRS20-4.2
3-way ¾”valve 5.6 MTRS20-5.6
3-way 1”valve 10.0 MTRS25-10
3-way 1 ¼”valve 16.0 MTRS32-16
Actuators and valves for KVS 1.0 – 16.0
(max 185°C) Actuator RVAN5-24
Valve MTVS
Valve MTRS